
MESL  2022

ONE PARENT MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO HAP

URBAN OP 1 (6) OP 2a OP 2b

Income Scenario Part-Time Part-Time Part-Time

Food 70.05 92.58 119.94

Clothing 17.58 25.46 27.86

Personal Care 11.47 13.04 17.93

Health 0.81 1.21 1.64

Household Goods 20.18 23.64 23.85

Household Services 6.21 6.21 6.21

Communications 15.04 15.04 20.64

Social Inclusion & Participation 55.73 62.28 83.60

Education 14.16 14.16 31.73

Transport 26.70 26.70 29.40

Housing 106.58 164.73 149.03

Household Energy 36.47 36.47 39.15

Personal Costs 7.61 7.69 7.69

Childcare 23.08 40.28 23.08

Insurance - Home 2.08 2.08 2.08

Insurance - Health ... ... ...

Insurance - Car ... ... ...

Savings & Contingencies 17.58 22.58 22.58

Total MESL Expenditure 431.33 554.15 606.41

NMW SALARY

Gross Salary 199.50 199.50 199.50

Income Tax ... ... ...

USC ... ... ...

PRSI ... ... ...

Net Salary 199.50 199.50 199.50

SOCIAL WEFLARE

Child Benefit 32.31 64.62 64.62

Working Family Payment 69.00 105.00 ...

BSCFA 3.08 3.08 8.56

One-Parent Family 238.00 278.00 278.75

Fuel Allowance 22.10 22.10 22.10

Christmas Bonus 4.58 5.35 5.36

Medical Card Full Full Full

Household Income 568.56 677.63 578.88

INCOME ADEQUACY Adequate Adequate Inadequate

(Household Income - MESL Expenditure) 137.23 123.48 -27.53
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MINIMUM WAGE SCENARIO HAP

OP 1 (6) OP 2a OP 2b

Full-Time Full-Time Full-Time

70.05 92.58 119.94

17.58 25.46 27.86

11.47 13.04 17.93

0.81 1.21 1.64

20.18 23.64 23.85

6.21 6.21 6.21

15.04 15.04 20.64

55.73 62.28 83.60

14.16 14.16 31.73

26.70 26.70 29.40

111.08 168.73 162.13

36.47 36.47 39.15

7.61 7.69 7.69

55.06 137.81 62.33

2.08 2.08 2.08

... ... ...

... ... ...

17.58 22.58 22.58

467.81 655.68 658.77

393.75 393.75 393.75

10.71 18.68 ...

4.41 4.41 4.41

10.71 10.71 10.71

367.93 359.95 378.63

32.31 64.62 64.62

23.00 64.00 ...

3.08 3.08 8.56

145.50 185.50 186.98

22.10 22.10 22.10

2.80 3.57 3.60

Full Full Full

596.70 702.80 664.48

Adequate Adequate Adequate

128.89 47.12 5.71
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